

Sembcorp Marine Secures Engineering, Procurement, Construction and Installation Contract for a Gas Topsides Project from a Major Energy Company in Australia

Singapore, 18 July 2022 – Sembcorp Marine Ltd (the "**Company**", together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**"), through its wholly owned subsidiary, Sembcorp Marine Offshore Platforms Pte. Ltd. ("**SMOP**"), has entered into an Engineering, Procurement, Construction and Installation ("**EPCI**") contract with a major energy company for a gas topsides project in Australia.

Work on the Topsides will be for four years.

The contract is not expected to have any material impact on the net tangible assets and earnings per share of the Group for the year ending 31 December 2022.

====

About Sembcorp Marine

Sembcorp Marine Ltd provides innovative engineering solutions to the global offshore, marine and energy industries. Headquartered in Singapore, the Group has close to 60 years of track record in the design and construction of rigs, floaters, offshore platforms and specialised vessels, as well as in the repair, upgrading and conversion of different ship types. Sembcorp Marine's solutions focus on the following areas: Renewables, Process, Gas, Ocean Living and Advanced Drilling Rigs.

Sembcorp Marine's customers include major energy companies, owners of floating production units, shipping companies and cruise and ferry operators. They are supported by four commercial units: Rigs & Floaters; Repairs & Upgrades; Offshore Platforms and Specialised Shipbuilding.

Sembcorp Marine operates shipyards and other facilities in Singapore, Indonesia, the United Kingdom, Norway and Brazil.

Discover more at <u>www.sembmarine.com</u>.

For more information, please contact:

Ms Chua Mun Yuen Head, Investor Relations and Corporate Communications Tel No: +65 6971 7039 Email: munyuen.chua@sembmarine.com

Ms Serene Lam Manager, Investor Relations and Corporate Communications Tel No: +65 6971 7043 Email: <u>serene.lam@sembmarine.com</u>